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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968 

SECTION: 20 - PROMOTION OF OFFICERS. 

The provisional promotion of the following officer is notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

DIRECTORATE OF LANDS AND SURVEY 

Abouke DOWATI - Field Assistant (Survey) Grade 1 to 
Field Assistant (Survey) Grade 2. 

The above promotion to be effective from 1st June, 1970. 

Nauru 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as 
provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on 
one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25(2) and should be lodged in 
writing, stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner 
within seven days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 11th day of June, 1970. 

D.J.A. DOWDALL 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N. No.116/l970 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

VACANCIES 

---

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion, or transfer to the following position: 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Sewing Mistress (Aiwo Primary School) 

Under the direction of the Headmaster to give instruction in sewing, 
needlework, et cetera to classes of girls in grades 3, 4, 5, and 6. 

Qualifications: competence in sewing, needlework, et cetera and the 
ability to instruct classes of girls effectively in 
same, 
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Remuneration: 80 cents per hour amounting to $22.40 per fortnight in 
a normal school fortnight. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, and experience 
wi th the Chief .Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Friday 26th June, 1970. 

Dated this 16th day of June, 1970. 

D.J.A. DOWDALL 
ACTING CHUF 

G.N No. 117/1970 

CORRIGENDUM 

G.N No. 104/1970 of Government Gazette No. 23 of the 8th June, 1970, is hereby 
amended. 

DELETE. 

INSERT. 

Deradob Amwal)o 
Robert Domingo 
Robert Moses 
Lily Lucius 
Theodore Conrad 
Eidine Detudamo 
Eiwiden Conrad (L.T.D.) 
Dagauwe Hedmon 
Augustine Hedmon 
Martina Ika 
Hercules Akeyman 

Deradob" Amwano 
Robert Domingo 
Roqert Moses 
Lily LuCius 
Theodore Conrad 
Eidine Detudamo 
Eiwiden Conrad (L.T.O.) 
Dagauwe Hedmon 
Augus ti,ne Hedmon 
Martina Ikil 
Hercu1es Akeyman 

Dated this 15th day of June, 1970. 

G.N. No. 118/1970 

WEEKLY RAINFALL 

Herewith weekly rainfall for period:-

1/12 
1/12 
1/48 
1/48 
1/1444 
1/1444 
1/1444 
l/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

1/12 
1/12 
1/.48 
1/48 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

1/l/70 8/6/70 57.25 Ins. 

9/6/70 ._ 
Total since 

18/6/70 
.111/70 

Dated. this 18th day of JUhe 1970 

.00.93 Ins. 
5"8:-f8InS. 
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